
27530 

 
RESOLUTION NO. 27530 

 
A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPROVAL OF 
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 FOR PATES HAULING AND 
DEMOLITION, LLC RELATIVE TO PURCHASE ORDER 
#519119, DEMOLITION OF THE ALTON PARK 
RECREATION CENTER, IN THE AMOUNT OF EIGHTEEN 
THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED SEVENTY-NINE AND 20/100 
DOLLARS ($18,979.20), FOR A REVISED CONTRACT 
AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED FIFTY-SIX THOUSAND FOUR 
HUNDRED TWENTY-NINE AND 20/100 DOLLARS 
($56,429.20). 
______________________________________________________ 
 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, it 

is hereby authorizing the approval of Change Order No. 1 for Pates Hauling and Demolition, 

LLC relative to Purchase Order #519119, Demolition of the Alton Park Recreation Center, in the 

amount of $18,979.20, for a revised contract amount not to exceed $56,429.20. 

ADOPTED: June 4, 2013. 

/mms 


